Memorial fon 978 Lydia Kintner

A memorial in honor of former Iowa Western Community College student Lydia Kintner has been sent to the Iowa Western Achievement Corp. (the college foundation).

Miss Kintner, a child development associate student, died Friday, July 28, a week before she was to be graduated. The \$10 contribution was donated by the Shelby County State Bank.

The Iowa Western Achievement Corp. sponsors loans and scholarships for Iowa Western students, as well as sponsorship of the college alumni association and special promotion projects.